

Contact: Deb Luginbuhl luginbuhld@gmail.com or 970.390.3241

The Women's Foundation of Colorado - Vail Valley to Host Former WNBA (Women's National Basketball Association) President Donna Orender as Luncheon Keynote Speaker in August

VAIL VALLEY, CO (May 9, 2013) – The Women's Foundation of Colorado (WFCO) Vail Valley Regional Committee is pleased to host Donna Orender as the keynote speaker for its annual luncheon and silent auction on August 14, 2013 at the Vail Marriott Mountain Resort.

Orender will discuss women and girls' leadership paths with a gender lens on mentoring and sports.

She most recently served six years as President of the WNBA (Women's National Basketball Association). Her responsibilities included the oversight of all league operations including both the business and competitive aspects of the league.



Prior to the WNBA, Orender spent 17 years at the PGA TOUR, the men's professional golf tour. She led the negotiating team that changed the paradigm for how PGA TOUR golf was both packaged and sold for television, resulting in significant growth for the TOUR.

She has been recognized as one of the top 10 Most Powerful Women in Sports, one of Newsweek's 100 Most Influential People in Sports, has been a recipient of the March of Dimes Sports Leadership Award and was honored by the UJA-Federation of New York's Entertainment, Media and Communications Division for her dedication to the community. Orender recently launched GENERATION W, a brand focused on

educating, inspiring and connecting women and girls. She Co-Chairs the UJA Sports for Youth Initiative and serves on the board of W.O.M.E.N, a mentoring organization.

Orender has participated in the FORTUNE/State Department International Mentoring Program, was a Global Ambassador for Vital Voices, has traveled on a diplomatic mission for the State Department and has been inducted into the Queens College Sports Hall of Fame.

"We are excited to host Donna Orender as our guest speaker for our Vail Valley luncheon," said Louise Atkinson, President and CEO of The Women's Foundation of Colorado. "Donna's lifework has included many leadership roles which have lifted other women and help them make transformational impacts in their own lives. She is an excellent, inspirational choice to help us share our mission and work with the Vail Valley community."

Who: The Women's Foundation of Colorado – Vail Valley Regional Committee **What:** Annual Luncheon and Silent Auction with Keynote Speaker Donna Orender

When: August 14, 2013 / 10:30 a.m. – 1:45 p.m. Where: Vail Marriott Mountain Resort – Vail, CO

For information on tickets and sponsorships, please contact Deb Luginbuhl at luginbuhld@gmail.com or 970.390.3241. Visit www.wfco.org/events.

About The Women's Foundation of Colorado

The mission of The Women's Foundation of Colorado is to build resources and lead change so that every woman and girl in Colorado achieves her full potential. We are committed to boldly leading systemic change to advance economic opportunity for all women and girls in Colorado; using research to build knowledge and guide action; building philanthropy that supports and champions women and girls in Colorado; demonstrating and promoting inclusiveness and commitment to a diversity of people, partners and ideas; and creating strategic partnerships throughout the state to service our mission. For more information, visit www.wfco.org or call 303-285-2960.